

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 23-483 **Name**: Heart Chan MOU 6-2023

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/25/2023 In control: Administrative Permit

On agenda: 6/13/2023 Final action: 6/13/2023

Title: a. Approve and Authorize the Library Director or his/ her designee to execute a three (3)-year

Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") for the term of June 13, 2023 to June 12, 2026 with Heart Chan Monterey Center ("Heart Chan") to partner with Monterey County on Behalf of the Monterey

County Free Libraries, and

b. Authorize the Library Director or his/ her designee to execute up to three (3) future annual

amendments to the agreement that do not significantly alter the scope of work;

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. MOU for Heart Chan and MCFL 6.pdf, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 51

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2023	1	Board of Supervisors		